

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-30.43 %			-30.43 %		-34.78 %
			115,000.00	80,000.00	-35,000.00	80,000.00	-35,000.00		75,000.00	-40,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION FOR UTILITY FRONTIER	L.S.			-80.82 %			-4.12 %		-52.06 %
			1,043.00	200.00	-843.00	1,000.00	-43.00		500.00	-543.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0200	ACRE	13,272.0000	45,000.0000	239.06 %	25,000.0000	88.37 %		100,000.0000	653.47 %
			265.44	900.00	634.56	500.00	234.56		2,000.00	1,734.56
4	CLEARING	ACRE			-46.67 %			-88.89 %		-44.44 %
	0.2200		45,000.0000	24,000.0000	-4,620.00	5,000.0000	-8,800.00		25,000.0000	-4,400.00
			9,900.00	5,280.00		1,100.00			5,500.00	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-25.00 %			150.00 %		57.88 %
			4,000.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00		6,315.00	2,315.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			100.00 %			100.00 %		100.00 %
	1330.0000		0.5000	1.0000	665.00	1,330.00	665.00		1,000.00	665.00
			665.00	1,330.00		1,330.00			1,330.00	
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			33.33 %			33.33 %		33.33 %
	1330.0000		0.7500	1.0000	332.50	1,330.00	332.50		1,000.00	332.50
			997.50	1,330.00		1,330.00			1,330.00	
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-74.00 %			-96.00 %		-83.90 %
	904.0000		50.0000	13.0000	-33,448.00	2.0000	-43,392.00		8.0500	-37,922.80
			45,200.00	11,752.00		1,808.00			7,277.20	
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			0.00 %			-52.00 %		-45.60 %
	200.0000		25.0000	25.0000	0.00	12.0000	-2,600.00		13.6000	-2,280.00
			5,000.00	5,000.00		2,400.00			2,720.00	
10	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			-45.60 %			-60.00 %		-40.00 %
	1960.0000		25.0000	13.6000	-22,344.00	10.0000	-29,400.00		15.0000	-19,600.00
			49,000.00	26,656.00		19,600.00			29,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 240.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 2,400.00	5.0000 1,200.00	-50.00 % -1,200.00	5.0000 1,200.00	-50.00 % -1,200.00	5.5000 1,320.00	-45.00 % -1,080.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 70.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 1,750.00	35.0000 2,450.00	40.00 % 700.00	25.0000 1,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 2,800.00	60.00 % 1,050.00	
13	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 468.0000	TON	25.0000 11,700.00	36.0000 16,848.00	44.00 % 5,148.00	15.0000 7,020.00	-40.00 % -4,680.00	27.0000 12,636.00	8.00 % 936.00	
14	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 432.0000	TON	35.0000 15,120.00	34.0000 14,688.00	-2.86 % -432.00	20.0000 8,640.00	-42.86 % -6,480.00	28.0000 12,096.00	-20.00 % -3,024.00	
15	BOULDER CLUSTERS 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	600.0000 4,200.00	500.00 % 3,500.00	150.0000 1,050.00	50.00 % 350.00	100.0000 700.00	0.00 % 0.00	
16	QUARRY SPALLS 200.0000	TON	24.0000 4,800.00	33.0000 6,600.00	37.50 % 1,800.00	35.0000 7,000.00	45.83 % 2,200.00	27.0500 5,410.00	12.71 % 610.00	
17	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 44.0000	TON	30.0000 1,320.00	40.0000 1,760.00	33.33 % 440.00	30.0000 1,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 1,760.00	33.33 % 440.00	
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 657.0000	L.F.	40.0000 26,280.00	37.0000 24,309.00	-7.50 % -1,971.00	35.0000 22,995.00	-12.50 % -3,285.00	33.4500 21,976.65	-16.38 % -4,303.35	
19	ROCK BAND 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,700.0000 3,400.00	-15.00 % -600.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,300.0000 4,600.00	15.00 % 600.00	
20	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,800.0000 5,400.00	80.00 % 2,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	LARGE WOOD COMPLEX 5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 10,000.00	2,750.0000 13,750.00	37.50 % 3,750.00	2,000.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,750.0000 13,750.00	37.50 % 3,750.00	
22	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER 50.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 2,000.00	19.0000 950.00	-52.50 % -1,050.00	22.0000 1,100.00	-45.00 % -900.00	20.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00	
23	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1 L.S.		375,000.00	193,000.00	-48.53 % -182,000.00	185,000.00	-50.67 % -190,000.00	215,000.00	-42.67 % -160,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1680.0000	C.Y.	18.0000 30,240.00	19.0000 31,920.00	5.56 % 1,680.00	20.0000 33,600.00	11.11 % 3,360.00	19.5000 32,760.00	8.33 % 2,520.00	
25	STRUCTURAL SHORING L.S.		142,000.00	42,000.00	-70.42 % -100,000.00	125,000.00	-11.97 % -17,000.00	115,000.00	-19.01 % -27,000.00	
SURFACING										
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 430.0000	TON	50.0000 21,500.00	24.0000 10,320.00	-52.00 % -11,180.00	25.0000 10,750.00	-50.00 % -10,750.00	18.0000 7,740.00	-64.00 % -13,760.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		370.00	370.00	0.00 %	370.00	0.00 %	370.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	296.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %	16.2500	-35.00 %	
			7,400.00	4,440.00	-2,960.00	4,736.00	-2,664.00	4,810.00	-2,590.00	
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-22									
	370.0000	TON	150.0000	102.0000	-32.00 %	107.0000	-28.67 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	
			55,500.00	37,740.00	-17,760.00	39,590.00	-15,910.00	40,700.00	-14,800.00	
30	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
31	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
32	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
33	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,750.00	-750.00	1,875.00	-625.00	1,875.00	-625.00	
34	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	420.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	3.5000	16.67 %	4.5000	50.00 %	
			1,260.00	1,050.00	-210.00	1,470.00	210.00	1,890.00	630.00	
35	COMPOST BLANKET									
	743.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	13.0000	160.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			3,715.00	9,659.00	5,944.00	2,972.00	-743.00	3,343.50	-371.50	
36	CHECK DAM									
	20.0000	L.F.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	5.2500	-65.00 %	
			300.00	360.00	60.00	240.00	-60.00	105.00	-195.00	
37	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	194.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	15.0000	7.14 %	15.0000	7.14 %	15.0000	7.14 %	
			2,716.00	2,910.00	194.00	2,910.00	194.00	2,910.00	194.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
38	STREET CLEANING								
	96.0000	HR	30.0000	92.0000	206.67 %	90.0000	200.00 %	115.0000	283.33 %
			2,880.00	8,832.00	5,952.00	8,640.00	5,760.00	11,040.00	8,160.00
39	COMPOST SOCK								
	570.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	5.9500	19.00 %
			2,850.00	3,420.00	570.00	3,420.00	570.00	3,391.50	541.50
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		40,000.00	
41	PSIPE WESTERN REDCEDAR, #2 CONT., 18 IN. HT.								
	88.0000	EACH	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	14.0000	-6.67 %
			1,320.00	1,056.00	-264.00	880.00	-440.00	1,232.00	-88.00
42	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, #1 CONT., 24 IN. HT.								
	11.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	9.0000	-25.00 %
			132.00	88.00	-44.00	88.00	-44.00	99.00	-33.00
43	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT., 24 IN. HT.								
	23.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	9.0000	-25.00 %
			276.00	184.00	-92.00	184.00	-92.00	207.00	-69.00
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVESTAKES, 3 FT LENGTH								
	480.0000	EACH	6.0000	4.0000	-33.33 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	6.0000	0.00 %
			2,880.00	1,920.00	-960.00	1,440.00	-1,440.00	2,880.00	0.00
45	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT.								
	111.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	9.5000	-20.83 %
			1,332.00	888.00	-444.00	888.00	-444.00	1,054.50	-277.50
46	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT.								
	111.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	9.5000	-20.83 %
			1,332.00	888.00	-444.00	888.00	-444.00	1,054.50	-277.50
47	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 9 IN. HT.								
	238.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	9.5000	-20.83 %
			2,856.00	1,904.00	-952.00	1,904.00	-952.00	2,261.00	-595.00
48	PSIPE WESTERN SWORDFERN, #1 CONT., 3 FROND MIN.								
	218.0000	EACH	12.0000	8.0000	-33.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	9.5000	-20.83 %
			2,616.00	1,744.00	-872.00	1,744.00	-872.00	2,071.00	-545.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
49	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	62.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	-24.44 %	34.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	38.0000	-15.56 %	
			2,790.00	-682.00	2,108.00	3,100.00	310.00	2,356.00	-434.00	
50	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	840.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-56.00 %	2.2000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.3500	-53.00 %	
			4,200.00	-2,352.00	1,848.00	1,680.00	-2,520.00	1,974.00	-2,226.00	
51	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	170.0000	L.F.	5.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	9.2500	85.00 %	
			850.00	1,020.00	1,870.00	595.00	-255.00	1,572.50	722.50	
52	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.		-37.50 %			-62.50 %		-9.25 %	
			40,000.00	-15,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	-25,000.00	36,300.00	-3,700.00	
53	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
		L.S.		3.33 %			-66.67 %		16.67 %	
			30,000.00	1,000.00	31,000.00	10,000.00	-20,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	225.0000	L.F.	26.5000	58.49 %	42.0000	35.0000	32.08 %	35.8000	35.09 %	
			5,962.50	3,487.50	9,450.00	7,875.00	1,912.50	8,055.00	2,092.50	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,065.0000	30.75 %	2,700.0000	3,000.0000	45.28 %	2,780.0000	34.62 %	
			2,065.00	635.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	935.00	2,780.00	715.00	
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	38.46 %	900.0000	1,000.0000	53.85 %	1,000.0000	53.85 %	
			650.00	250.00	900.00	1,000.00	350.00	1,000.00	350.00	
57	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	402.0000	L.F.	25.0000	32.00 %	33.0000	12.0000	-52.00 %	24.7000	-1.20 %	
			10,050.00	3,216.00	13,266.00	4,824.00	-5,226.00	9,929.40	-120.60	
58	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	-33.33 %	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	-33.33 %	6,500.0000	44.44 %	
			9,000.00	-3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	-3,000.00	13,000.00	4,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 4.0000	EACH	50.0000 200.00	34.0000 136.00	-32.00 % -64.00	40.0000 160.00	-20.00 % -40.00	50.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
60	PAINT LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	0.5000 665.00	1.0000 1,330.00	100.00 % 665.00	1.0000 1,330.00	100.00 % 665.00	0.9500 1,263.50	90.00 % 598.50	
61	PLASTIC LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	1.5000 1,995.00	2.1000 2,793.00	40.00 % 798.00	8.0000 10,640.00	433.33 % 8,645.00	2.2500 2,992.50	50.00 % 997.50	
62	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	60.0000 120.00	150.0000 300.00	150.00 % 180.00	175.0000 350.00	191.67 % 230.00	158.0000 316.00	163.33 % 196.00	
63	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.1300	MI.	1,500.0000 195.00	14,000.0000 1,820.00	833.33 % 1,625.00	14,500.0000 1,885.00	866.67 % 1,690.00	14,740.0000 1,916.20	882.67 % 1,721.20	
64	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.0900	HUND	5,000.0000 450.00	12,500.0000 1,125.00	150.00 % 675.00	13,000.0000 1,170.00	160.00 % 720.00	13,160.0000 1,184.40	163.20 % 734.40	
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2660.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,330.00	1.2000 3,192.00	140.00 % 1,862.00	1.2500 3,325.00	150.00 % 1,995.00	1.3000 3,458.00	160.00 % 2,128.00	
66	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		173,000.00	50,000.00	-71.10 % -123,000.00	75,000.00	-56.65 % -98,000.00	32,000.00	-81.50 % -141,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
67	FIBER OPTIC SUPPORT SYSTEM L.S.		10,430.00	3,500.00	-66.44 %	3,500.00	-66.44 %	2,500.00	-76.03 %	
68	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL 416.0000	S.F.	35.0000 14,560.00	30.0000 12,480.00	-14.29 % -2,080.00	21.0000 8,736.00	-40.00 % -5,824.00	12.7500 5,304.00	-63.57 % -9,256.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL 4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY BELLINGHAM WA 982269042 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
69	MILEPOST								
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	165.0000	-34.00 %	45.0000	-82.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %
			250.00	165.00	-85.00	45.00	-205.00	150.00	-100.00
70	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1								
	30.0000	L.F.	20.0000	40.0000	100.00 %	7.0000	-65.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			600.00	1,200.00	600.00	210.00	-390.00	900.00	300.00
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
73	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
74	SPPC PLAN								
		L.S.			29,900.00 %		74,900.00 %		249,900.00 %
			1.00	300.00	299.00	750.00	749.00	2,500.00	2,499.00
75	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	320.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %
			960.00	640.00	-320.00	480.00	-480.00	800.00	-160.00
76	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	-62.50 %	625.0000	56.25 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	450.00	-750.00	1,875.00	675.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,337,641.44</u>	<u>\$811,871.00</u>	<u>-39.31%</u>	<u>\$828,839.00</u>	<u>-38.04%</u>	<u>\$886,943.35</u>	<u>-33.69%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,337,641.44</u>	<u>\$811,871.00</u>	<u>-39.31%</u>	<u>\$828,839.00</u>	<u>-38.04%</u>	<u>\$886,943.35</u>	<u>-33.69%</u>



PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	115,000.00	-26.09 %	85,000.00	-30.00 %	96,390.49	-16.18 %	80,000.00	-30.43 %
2	MOBILIZATION FOR UTILITY FRONTIER	L.S.	1,043.00	-52.06 %	500.00	-543.00	2,085.20	99.92 %	400.00	-61.65 %
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0200	ACRE	13,272.0000	728.81 %	110,000.0000	1,934.56	247,846.5000	1,767.44 %	260,000.0000	1,859.01 %
4	CLEARING									
	0.2200	ACRE	45,000.0000	-22.22 %	35,000.0000	1,934.56	4,956.93	4,691.49	5,200.00	4,934.56
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	4,000.00	25.00 %	5,000.00	1,934.56	3,776.83	-5.58 %	9,000.00	125.00 %
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.5000	300.00 %	2.0000	1,995.00	1.1000	120.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %
	1330.0000		665.00		2,660.00	1,463.00	798.00		1,330.00	665.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	0.7500	233.33 %	2.5000	2,327.50	1.1000	46.67 %	1.0000	33.33 %
	1330.0000		997.50		3,325.00	1,463.00	465.50		1,330.00	332.50
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	S.Y.	50.0000	-91.00 %	4.5000	-41,132.00	7.6200	-84.76 %	11.0000	-78.00 %
	904.0000		45,200.00		4,068.00	6,888.48	-38,311.52		9,944.00	-35,256.00
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	25.0000	-12.00 %	22.0000	-600.00	30.4800	21.92 %	41.0000	64.00 %
	200.0000		5,000.00		4,400.00	6,096.00	1,096.00		8,200.00	3,200.00
10	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	25.0000	-36.00 %	16.0000	-17,640.00	25.7700	3.08 %	28.0000	12.00 %
	1960.0000		49,000.00		31,360.00	50,509.20	1,509.20		54,880.00	5,880.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699
BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 240.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 2,400.00	8.0000 1,920.00	-20.00 % -480.00	57.2000 13,728.00	472.00 % 11,328.00	8.0000 1,920.00	-20.00 % -480.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 70.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 1,750.00	32.0000 2,240.00	28.00 % 490.00	39.1900 2,743.30	56.76 % 993.30	41.0000 2,870.00	64.00 % 1,120.00	
13	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 468.0000	TON	25.0000 11,700.00	19.0000 8,892.00	-24.00 % -2,808.00	30.5500 14,297.40	22.20 % 2,597.40	33.0000 15,444.00	32.00 % 3,744.00	
14	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 432.0000	TON	35.0000 15,120.00	19.0000 8,208.00	-45.71 % -6,912.00	32.2400 13,927.68	-7.89 % -1,192.32	35.0000 15,120.00	0.00 % 0.00	
15	BOULDER CLUSTERS 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	285.0000 1,995.00	185.00 % 1,295.00	455.2400 3,186.68	355.24 % 2,486.68	800.0000 5,600.00	700.00 % 4,900.00	
16	QUARRY SPALLS 200.0000	TON	24.0000 4,800.00	38.0000 7,600.00	58.33 % 2,800.00	46.4900 9,298.00	93.71 % 4,498.00	38.0000 7,600.00	58.33 % 2,800.00	
17	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 44.0000	TON	30.0000 1,320.00	21.0000 924.00	-30.00 % -396.00	80.6700 3,549.48	168.90 % 2,229.48	35.0000 1,540.00	16.67 % 220.00	
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 657.0000	L.F.	40.0000 26,280.00	45.0000 29,565.00	12.50 % 3,285.00	37.3800 24,558.66	-6.55 % -1,721.34	31.0000 20,367.00	-22.50 % -5,913.00	
19	ROCK BAND 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-40.00 % -1,600.00	2,676.4500 5,352.90	33.82 % 1,352.90	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-25.00 % -1,000.00	
20	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	900.0000 2,700.00	-10.00 % -300.00	1,534.0400 4,602.12	53.40 % 1,602.12	2,100.0000 6,300.00	110.00 % 3,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
21	LARGE WOOD COMPLEX												
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,559.9900	28.00 %	3,700.0000	85.00 %				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	12,799.95	2,799.95	18,500.00	8,500.00				
22	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER												
	50.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	43.8000	9.50 %	46.0000	15.00 %				
			2,000.00	3,250.00	1,250.00	2,190.00	190.00	2,300.00	300.00				
23	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1												
		L.S.			-51.73 %		-44.96 %		-42.93 %				
			375,000.00	181,000.00	-194,000.00	206,410.56	-168,589.44	214,000.00	-161,000.00				
STRUCTURE													
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL												
	1680.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	21.1800	17.67 %	34.0000	88.89 %				
			30,240.00	33,600.00	3,360.00	35,582.40	5,342.40	57,120.00	26,880.00				
25	STRUCTURAL SHORING												
		L.S.			16.20 %		-22.58 %		16.20 %				
			142,000.00	165,000.00	23,000.00	109,934.90	-32,065.10	165,000.00	23,000.00				
SURFACING													
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	430.0000	TON	50.0000	31.0000	-38.00 %	43.9300	-12.14 %	27.0000	-46.00 %				
			21,500.00	13,330.00	-8,170.00	18,889.90	-2,610.10	11,610.00	-9,890.00				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			370.00	370.00		370.00		370.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT												
	296.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	22.1300	-11.48 %	21.0000	-16.00 %				
			7,400.00	5,920.00	-1,480.00	6,550.48	-849.52	6,216.00	-1,184.00				
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-22												
	370.0000	TON	150.0000	105.0000	-30.00 %	121.0500	-19.30 %	118.0000	-21.33 %				
			55,500.00	38,850.00	-16,650.00	44,788.50	-10,711.50	43,660.00	-11,840.00				
30	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
31	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
32	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00					
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
33	ESC LEAD												
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	565.0600	465.06 %	300.0000	200.00 %				
			2,500.00	1,250.00	-1,250.00	14,126.50	11,626.50	7,500.00	5,000.00				
34	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET												
	420.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	8.0000	166.67 %				
			1,260.00	1,470.00	210.00	1,680.00	420.00	3,360.00	2,100.00				
35	COMPOST BLANKET												
	743.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	6.1600	23.20 %	3.5000	-30.00 %				
			3,715.00	3,715.00	0.00	4,576.88	861.88	2,600.50	-1,114.50				
36	CHECK DAM												
	20.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	217.0700	1,347.13 %	56.0000	273.33 %				
			300.00	400.00	100.00	4,341.40	4,041.40	1,120.00	820.00				
37	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE												
	194.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	19.0000	35.71 %	23.9700	71.21 %	23.0000	64.29 %				
			2,716.00	3,686.00	970.00	4,650.18	1,934.18	4,462.00	1,746.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
38	STREET CLEANING												
	96.0000	HR	30.0000	115.0000	283.33 %	104.6500	248.83 %	125.0000	316.67 %				
			2,880.00	11,040.00	8,160.00	10,046.40	7,166.40	12,000.00	9,120.00				
39	COMPOST SOCK												
	570.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %	7.1100	42.20 %	8.0000	60.00 %				
			2,850.00	5,130.00	2,280.00	4,052.70	1,202.70	4,560.00	1,710.00				
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		40,000.00					
41	PSIPE WESTERN REDCEDAR, #2 CONT., 18 IN. HT.				0.00 %		65.73 %		-5.67 %				
	88.0000	EACH	15.0000	15.0000	0.00	24.8600	867.68	14.1500	-74.80				
			1,320.00	1,320.00		2,187.68		1,245.20					
42	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, #1 CONT., 24 IN. HT.				-25.00 %		554.58 %		-1.67 %				
	11.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00	78.5500	732.05	11.8000	-1.67				
			132.00	99.00	-33.00	864.05		129.80	-2.20				
43	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT., 24 IN. HT.				-25.00 %		257.67 %		-1.67 %				
	23.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00	42.9200	711.16	11.8000	-1.67				
			276.00	207.00	-69.00	987.16		271.40	-4.60				
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVESTAKES, 3 FT LENGTH				-8.33 %		35.67 %		37.50 %				
	480.0000	EACH	6.0000	5.5000	-8.33	8.1400	1,027.20	8.2500	37.50				
			2,880.00	2,640.00	-240.00	3,907.20		3,960.00	1,080.00				
45	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT.				-25.00 %		46.92 %		-1.67 %				
	111.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00	17.6300	624.93	11.8000	-1.67				
			1,332.00	999.00	-333.00	1,956.93		1,309.80	-22.20				
46	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT.				-25.00 %		-5.92 %		-1.67 %				
	111.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00	11.2900	-78.81	11.8000	-1.67				
			1,332.00	999.00	-333.00	1,253.19		1,309.80	-22.20				
47	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 9 IN. HT.				-25.00 %		-8.17 %		-1.67 %				
	238.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00	11.0200	-233.24	11.8000	-1.67				
			2,856.00	2,142.00	-714.00	2,622.76		2,808.40	-47.60				
48	PSIPE WESTERN SWORDFERN, #1 CONT., 3 FROND MIN.				-25.00 %		-8.17 %		-1.67 %				
	218.0000	EACH	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00	11.0200	-213.64	11.8000	-1.67				
			2,616.00	1,962.00	-654.00	2,402.36		2,572.40	-43.60				

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
49	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	62.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	4.44 %	47.0000	4.44 %	49.5700	10.16 %	53.0000	17.78 %
			2,790.00	124.00	2,914.00	124.00	3,073.34	283.34	3,286.00	496.00
50	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	840.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-50.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	4.7300	-5.40 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			4,200.00	-2,100.00	2,100.00	-2,100.00	3,973.20	-226.80	5,040.00	840.00
51	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	170.0000	L.F.	5.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	4.9700	-0.60 %	19.0000	280.00 %
			850.00	170.00	1,020.00	170.00	844.90	-5.10	3,230.00	2,380.00
52	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		L.S.		-75.00 %		-75.00 %		-82.34 %		-86.25 %
			40,000.00	-30,000.00	10,000.00	-30,000.00	7,063.48	-32,936.52	5,500.00	-34,500.00
53	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
		L.S.		54.17 %		54.17 %		71.51 %		-20.00 %
			30,000.00	16,250.00	46,250.00	16,250.00	51,451.72	21,451.72	24,000.00	-6,000.00
TRAFFIC										
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	225.0000	L.F.	26.5000	-5.66 %	25.0000	-5.66 %	32.2800	21.81 %	45.0000	69.81 %
			5,962.50	-337.50	5,625.00	-337.50	7,263.00	1,300.50	10,125.00	4,162.50
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,065.0000	25.91 %	2,600.0000	25.91 %	2,702.0800	30.85 %	2,900.0000	40.44 %
			2,065.00	535.00	2,600.00	535.00	2,702.08	637.08	2,900.00	835.00
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	7.69 %	700.0000	7.69 %	963.9000	48.29 %	1,000.0000	53.85 %
			650.00	50.00	700.00	50.00	963.90	313.90	1,000.00	350.00
57	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	402.0000	L.F.	25.0000	8.00 %	27.0000	8.00 %	39.8400	59.36 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
			10,050.00	804.00	10,854.00	804.00	16,015.68	5,965.68	8,844.00	-1,206.00
58	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	100.00 %	9,000.0000	100.00 %	3,134.0500	-30.35 %	9,300.0000	106.67 %
			9,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00	6,268.10	-2,731.90	18,600.00	9,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 4.0000	EACH	50.0000 200.00	35.0000 140.00	-30.00 % -60.00	37.5500 150.20	-24.90 % -49.80	34.0000 136.00	-32.00 % -64.00	
60	PAINT LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	0.5000 665.00	1.0000 1,330.00	100.00 % 665.00	2.2000 2,926.00	340.00 % 2,261.00	1.0000 1,330.00	100.00 % 665.00	
61	PLASTIC LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	1.5000 1,995.00	8.5000 11,305.00	466.67 % 9,310.00	3.3000 4,389.00	120.00 % 2,394.00	8.6500 11,504.50	476.67 % 9,509.50	
62	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	60.0000 120.00	150.0000 300.00	150.00 % 180.00	110.1600 220.32	83.60 % 100.32	165.0000 330.00	175.00 % 210.00	
63	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.1300	MI.	1,500.0000 195.00	15,000.0000 1,950.00	900.00 % 1,755.00	41,420.1500 5,384.62	2,661.34 % 5,189.62	15,100.0000 1,963.00	906.67 % 1,768.00	
64	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.0900	HUND	5,000.0000 450.00	14,000.0000 1,260.00	180.00 % 810.00	16,524.0000 1,487.16	230.48 % 1,037.16	13,500.0000 1,215.00	170.00 % 765.00	
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2660.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,330.00	1.3000 3,458.00	160.00 % 2,128.00	4.4100 11,730.60	782.00 % 10,400.60	1.3000 3,458.00	160.00 % 2,128.00	
66	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		173,000.00	70,000.00	-59.54 % -103,000.00	33,295.93	-80.75 % -139,704.07	52,000.00	-69.94 % -121,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
67	FIBER OPTIC SUPPORT SYSTEM L.S.		10,430.00	2,500.00	-76.03 % -7,930.00	2,826.82	-72.90 % -7,603.18	8,500.00	-18.50 % -1,930.00	
68	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL 416.0000	S.F.	35.0000 14,560.00	30.0000 12,480.00	-14.29 % -2,080.00	7.5900 3,157.44	-78.31 % -11,402.56	12.2000 5,075.20	-65.14 % -9,484.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
69	MILEPOST								
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00 %	550.8000	120.32 %	540.0000	116.00 %
			250.00	350.00	100.00	550.80	300.80	540.00	290.00
70	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1								
	30.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	27.7400	38.70 %	22.0000	10.00 %
			600.00	600.00	0.00	832.20	232.20	660.00	60.00
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
73	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
74	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			49,900.00 %		21,801.00 %		64,900.00 %
			1.00	500.00	499.00	219.01	218.01	650.00	649.00
75	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	320.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	5.2200	74.00 %	6.0000	100.00 %
			960.00	800.00	-160.00	1,670.40	710.40	1,920.00	960.00
76	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	300.0000	-25.00 %	302.7000	-24.33 %	600.0000	50.00 %
			1,200.00	900.00	-300.00	908.10	-291.90	1,800.00	600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,337,641.44	\$959,974.00	-28.23%	\$990,883.16	-25.92%	\$1,050,999.00	-21.43%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,337,641.44	\$959,974.00	-28.23%	\$990,883.16	-25.92%	\$1,050,999.00	-21.43%



PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER -----      ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.      A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD      20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700      SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-35.65 %				-22.87 %
			115,000.00	74,000.00	-41,000.00	88,700.00	-26,300.00		
2	MOBILIZATION FOR UTILITY FRONTIER	L.S.			187.63 %				3,006.42 %
			1,043.00	3,000.00	1,957.00	32,400.00	31,357.00		
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.0200	ACRE	13,272.0000	65,000.0000	389.75 %	25,000.0000	88.37 %		
			265.44	1,300.00	1,034.56	500.00	234.56		
4	CLEARING								
	0.2200	ACRE	45,000.0000	30,000.0000	-33.33 %	22,000.0000	-51.11 %		
			9,900.00	6,600.00	-3,300.00	4,840.00	-5,060.00		
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			200.00 %				775.00 %
			4,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	35,000.00	31,000.00		
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	1330.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %		
			665.00	1,330.00	665.00	1,330.00	665.00		
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	1330.0000	L.F.	0.7500	1.0000	33.33 %	1.0000	33.33 %		
			997.50	1,330.00	332.50	1,330.00	332.50		
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT								
	904.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	15.0000	-70.00 %	18.0000	-64.00 %		
			45,200.00	13,560.00	-31,640.00	16,272.00	-28,928.00		
GRADING									
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	200.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	9.5000	-62.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %		
			5,000.00	1,900.00	-3,100.00	7,000.00	2,000.00		
10	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	1960.0000	TON	25.0000	18.5000	-26.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %		
			49,000.00	36,260.00	-12,740.00	47,040.00	-1,960.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING									
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 240.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 2,400.00	11.0000 2,640.00	10.00 % 240.00	5.0000 1,200.00	-50.00 % -1,200.00		
DRAINAGE									
12	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 70.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 1,750.00	51.0000 3,570.00	104.00 % 1,820.00	35.0000 2,450.00	40.00 % 700.00		
13	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 468.0000	TON	25.0000 11,700.00	34.0000 15,912.00	36.00 % 4,212.00	32.0000 14,976.00	28.00 % 3,276.00		
14	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN. 432.0000	TON	35.0000 15,120.00	45.6000 19,699.20	30.29 % 4,579.20	48.0000 20,736.00	37.14 % 5,616.00		
15	BOULDER CLUSTERS 7.0000	EACH	100.0000 700.00	400.0000 2,800.00	300.00 % 2,100.00	1,200.0000 8,400.00	1,100.00 % 7,700.00		
16	QUARRY SPALLS 200.0000	TON	24.0000 4,800.00	37.0000 7,400.00	54.17 % 2,600.00	38.0000 7,600.00	58.33 % 2,800.00		
17	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 44.0000	TON	30.0000 1,320.00	74.0000 3,256.00	146.67 % 1,936.00	42.0000 1,848.00	40.00 % 528.00		
18	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 657.0000	L.F.	40.0000 26,280.00	46.5000 30,550.50	16.25 % 4,270.50	78.0000 51,246.00	95.00 % 24,966.00		
19	ROCK BAND 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00	-45.00 % -1,800.00	700.0000 1,400.00	-65.00 % -2,600.00		
20	LOG WITH ROOTWAD 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	900.0000 2,700.00	-10.00 % -300.00	1,980.0000 5,940.00	98.00 % 2,940.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE									
21	LARGE WOOD COMPLEX								
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,300.0000	-35.00 %	6,500.0000	225.00 %		
			10,000.00	6,500.00	-3,500.00	32,500.00	22,500.00		
22	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER								
	50.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %		
			2,000.00	3,250.00	1,250.00	2,750.00	750.00		
23	PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1								
		L.S.			-38.67 %		-40.69 %		
			375,000.00	230,000.00	-145,000.00	222,400.00	-152,600.00		
STRUCTURE									
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	1680.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	28.0000	55.56 %		
			30,240.00	33,600.00	3,360.00	47,040.00	16,800.00		
25	STRUCTURAL SHORING								
		L.S.			19.72 %		74.65 %		
			142,000.00	170,000.00	28,000.00	248,000.00	106,000.00		
SURFACING									
26	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	430.0000	TON	50.0000	26.5000	-47.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %		
			21,500.00	11,395.00	-10,105.00	13,760.00	-7,740.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT									
27	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			370.00	370.00		370.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	296.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %		
			7,400.00	7,400.00	0.00	3,552.00	-3,848.00		
29	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-22								
	370.0000	TON	150.0000	105.0000	-30.00 %	165.0000	10.00 %		
			55,500.00	38,850.00	-16,650.00	61,050.00	5,550.00		
30	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
31	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
32	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
33	ESC LEAD								
	25.0000	DAY	100.0000	65.0000	-35.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %		
			2,500.00	1,625.00	-875.00	3,000.00	500.00		
34	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
	420.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	4.5000	50.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %		
			1,260.00	1,890.00	630.00	3,360.00	2,100.00		
35	COMPOST BLANKET								
	743.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %		
			3,715.00	2,600.50	-1,114.50	8,916.00	5,201.00		
36	CHECK DAM								
	20.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	55.0000	266.67 %		
			300.00	400.00	100.00	1,100.00	800.00		
37	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE								
	194.0000	S.Y.	14.0000	14.0000	0.00 %	22.0000	57.14 %		
			2,716.00	2,716.00	0.00	4,268.00	1,552.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
38	STREET CLEANING								
	96.0000	HR	30.0000	125.0000	316.67 %	125.0000	316.67 %		
			2,880.00	12,000.00	9,120.00	12,000.00	9,120.00		
39	COMPOST SOCK								
	570.0000	L.F.	5.0000	11.0000	120.00 %	12.0000	140.00 %		
			2,850.00	6,270.00	3,420.00	6,840.00	3,990.00		
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00			
41	PSIPE WESTERN REDCEDAR, #2 CONT., 18 IN. HT.								
	88.0000	EACH	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %		
			1,320.00	1,144.00	-176.00	1,760.00	440.00		
42	PSIPE BLACK COTTONWOOD, #1 CONT., 24 IN. HT.								
	11.0000	EACH	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %		
			132.00	121.00	-11.00	110.00	-22.00		
43	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, #1 CONT., 24 IN. HT.								
	23.0000	EACH	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %		
			276.00	253.00	-23.00	230.00	-46.00		
44	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, LIVESTAKES, 3 FT LENGTH								
	480.0000	EACH	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	6.0000	0.00 %		
			2,880.00	3,840.00	960.00	2,880.00	0.00		
45	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT.								
	111.0000	EACH	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %		
			1,332.00	1,221.00	-111.00	1,110.00	-222.00		
46	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, #1 CONT., 12 IN. HT.								
	111.0000	EACH	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %		
			1,332.00	1,221.00	-111.00	1,110.00	-222.00		
47	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 9 IN. HT.								
	238.0000	EACH	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %		
			2,856.00	2,618.00	-238.00	2,380.00	-476.00		
48	PSIPE WESTERN SWORDFERN, #1 CONT., 3 FROND MIN.								
	218.0000	EACH	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %		
			2,616.00	2,398.00	-218.00	2,180.00	-436.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
49	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	62.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	45.0000	0.00 %		
			2,790.00	3,100.00	310.00	2,790.00	0.00		
50	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	840.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %		
			4,200.00	2,520.00	-1,680.00	5,040.00	840.00		
51	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE								
	170.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %		
			850.00	510.00	-340.00	680.00	-170.00		
52	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM								
		L.S.			0.00 %		-52.50 %		
			40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00	19,000.00	-21,000.00		
53	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
		L.S.			-10.00 %		-46.67 %		
			30,000.00	27,000.00	-3,000.00	16,000.00	-14,000.00		
TRAFFIC									
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	225.0000	L.F.	26.5000	46.5000	75.47 %	45.0000	69.81 %		
			5,962.50	10,462.50	4,500.00	10,125.00	4,162.50		
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	1.0000	EACH	2,065.0000	3,000.0000	45.28 %	3,000.0000	45.28 %		
			2,065.00	3,000.00	935.00	3,000.00	935.00		
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10								
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	1,000.0000	53.85 %	1,200.0000	84.62 %		
			650.00	1,000.00	350.00	1,200.00	550.00		
57	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	402.0000	L.F.	25.0000	37.0000	48.00 %	12.0000	-52.00 %		
			10,050.00	14,874.00	4,824.00	4,824.00	-5,226.00		
58	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	9,600.0000	113.33 %	4,600.0000	2.22 %		
			9,000.00	19,200.00	10,200.00	9,200.00	200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 4.0000	EACH	50.0000 200.00	35.0000 140.00	-30.00 % -60.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	2,900.00 % 5,800.00		
60	PAINT LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	0.5000 665.00	1.0000 1,330.00	100.00 % 665.00	1.0000 1,330.00	100.00 % 665.00		
61	PLASTIC LINE 1330.0000	L.F.	1.5000 1,995.00	9.0000 11,970.00	500.00 % 9,975.00	1.0000 1,330.00	-33.33 % -665.00		
62	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 2.0000	EACH	60.0000 120.00	170.0000 340.00	183.33 % 220.00	550.0000 1,100.00	816.67 % 980.00		
63	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.1300	MI.	1,500.0000 195.00	15,800.0000 2,054.00	953.33 % 1,859.00	16,000.0000 2,080.00	966.67 % 1,885.00		
64	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.0900	HUND	5,000.0000 450.00	14,000.0000 1,260.00	180.00 % 810.00	14,000.0000 1,260.00	180.00 % 810.00		
65	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2660.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,330.00	1.5000 3,990.00	200.00 % 2,660.00	1.5000 3,990.00	200.00 % 2,660.00		
66	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		173,000.00	68,000.00	-60.69 % -105,000.00	140,000.00	-19.08 % -33,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS									
67	FIBER OPTIC SUPPORT SYSTEM L.S.		10,430.00	1,900.00	-81.78 %	88,000.00	743.72 %		
68	TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL 416.0000	S.F.	35.0000 14,560.00	29.0000 12,064.00	-17.14 % -2,496.00	65.0000 27,040.00	85.71 % 12,480.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008269 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3767  
 HWY : SR 530  
 TITLE : SR 530  
 FORTSON CREEK CULVERT -  
 FISH BARRIER  
 11A026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 11 2012  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2012

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:  
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
69	MILEPOST									
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	850.0000	240.00 %	550.0000	120.00 %			
			250.00	850.00	600.00	550.00	300.00			
70	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1									
	30.0000	L.F.	20.0000	56.0000	180.00 %	14.0000	-30.00 %			
			600.00	1,680.00	1,080.00	420.00	-180.00			
71	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00				
72	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			5.00	5.00		5.00				
73	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
74	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		199,900.00 %		179,900.00 %				
			1.00	2,000.00	1,999.00	1,800.00	1,799.00			
75	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	320.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	35.0000	1,066.67 %			
			960.00	1,600.00	640.00	11,200.00	10,240.00			
76	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	380.0000	-5.00 %	450.0000	12.50 %			
			1,200.00	1,140.00	-60.00	1,350.00	150.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,337,641.44	\$1,066,676.70	-20.26%	\$1,443,185.00	7.89%	\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,337,641.44	\$1,066,676.70	-20.26%	\$1,443,185.00	7.89%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		